BE EARNED BY PARTICIPANTS FROM EIGHT HUNDRED ($800.00) DOLLARS PER 
MONTH TO ONE THOUSAND ($1,000.00) DOLLARS PER MONTH  EFFECTIVE ON 
JANUARY 1, 2026, STATING THE ESTIMATED ANNUAL COST OF SAID PROGRAM AS 
AMENDED BASED UPON THE PRESENT NUMBER OF FIREFIGHTERS WILL INCREASE 
BY THIRTY-ONE THOUSAND ($31,000.00) DOLLARS, STATING THE ANNUAL 
ADMINISTRATION FEE INCLUDED IN THE AFOREMENTIONED FIGURES WILL 
REMAIN THE SAME BASED UPON THE PRESENT NUMBER OF FIREFIGHTERS; 
STATING THAT ALL OTHER PROVISIONS OF THE PLAN WILL REMAIN UNCHANGED 
AND IN EFFECT; APPROPRIATE SAID AMOUNT THEREFORE, BE APPROVED?